

IIP Growth May Face Statistical Headwinds

►► From Page 1

"Excellent numbers of IIP growth for June," invested economic affairs secretary Subhash Chandra Garg. Mining expanded 6.6% in June compared with 0.1% a year earlier, while manufacturing, which constitutes 73.63% of IIP, grew 6.9% versus a 0.7% decline a year ago. Electricity generation rose 5.5%. As many as 19 out of 23 manufacturing sub-groups reported positive growth. "Growth in June has been broad-based and spread across all segments," CARE

chief economist Madan Sabnavis said in June, led by a modest slowdown in growth of coal output, automobile production and electricity generation, as well as an unfavorable base effect," Nayar said. Going forward, IIP growth could face statistical headwinds with the base effect wanting in the months ahead. Higher minimum support prices (MSP) for crops and

government focus on infrastructure and housing are likely to keep demand momentum strong, based on primary goods whose growth "gives confidence of sustained industrial recovery," said India Ratings chief economist Devendra Kumar Pant. But he added that intermediate goods don't offer too much confidence by way of the sustainability of industrial growth. Production of intermediate goods, which are used to produce final goods, was up just 2.4% in June on a base of 1.2% contraction in June last year.



Request for Proposal for Development of Project Monitoring Tool (PMT)

National Mission for Clean Ganga (NMGCG), invites proposals from eligible and experienced firms for Development of Project Monitoring Tool (PMT). The bid document may be downloaded from NMGCG website (www.nmgcg.nic.in) and Central Public Procurement Portal (http://eprocure.gov.in/epublishapp). Interested firms may submit their proposal in sealed envelope (one original and one copy) to NMGCG, 1st Floor, Major Dhyan Chand National Stadium, India Gate, New Delhi-110002, on or before 31st August 2018 up to 15:00 Hrs.



Indian Oil Corporation Limited

It is hereby notified that IndianOil has fixed 25th August 2018 as the Record Date for the purpose of ascertaining the eligibility of the Bondholders for payment of principal amount along with interest on Secured Non-Convertible Redeemable Bonds Series VIII-B (INE42A07207) as per the terms of the Bond Issue. The Principal amount along with interest for the period 15th September 2017 to 9th September 2018 shall be paid on redemption date i.e. 10th September 2018 to the Bondholders, whose names appear in the Register of Bondholders as per Beneficial Owner Position of NSDL/CDSL as on 25th August 2018.

Zensar Technologies Limited

CIN No. L72200PN1963PLC012621

Registered Office: Zensar Knowledge Park, Plot # 4, MIDC, Kharadi, Off Nagar Road, Pune - 411014, Maharashtra, India
Tel. No.: +91 20 6605 7500 Fax No.: +91 20 6605 7888 E-mail: investor@zensar.com | Website: www.zensar.com

"ZEN SAR POSTS A STRONG START TO FY19 WITH ITS Q1 RESULTS"

Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2018

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended
	30-Jun-2018	30-Jun-2017	31-Mar-2018
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1. Total Income	92,853	75,691	318,213
2. Net Profit / (Loss) before tax	11,615	7,076	35,157
3. Net Profit / (Loss) after tax (before share of non controlling interests)	8,391	4,808	24,649
4. Total Comprehensive Income (before share of non controlling interests)	8,240	5,064	26,528
5. Equity Share Capital	4,500	4,488	4,499
6. Other equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve)			162,391
7. Earnings Per Share (Face Value Rs. 10 each) (not annualised):			
a) Basic	18.26	10.51	53.76
b) Diluted	18.06	10.37	53.20

- Notes:**
- The above financial results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on August 09, 2018.
 - The Company entered into a Share Purchase Agreement dated March 21, 2018 to acquire 100% equity in Cynosure Interface Services Private Limited, an Indian IT company for a purchase consideration not exceeding Rs. 1,300 lakhs, subject to certain conditions, payable upfront. The Company, through its subsidiary, Zensar Technologies Inc. entered into Share Purchase Agreement dated March 21, 2018 to acquire 100% equity of Cynosure Inc., a USA based IT company for purchase consideration of USD 31 million payable upfront and balance amount of USD 28 million being earn-outs, subject to performance targets over 24 months. The above mentioned acquisitions has been consummated in April 2018. The results for the quarter ended June 30, 2018 include the results of the above mentioned acquired business & entity (Revenue from operations of Rs. 3,952 lakhs and Profit before tax of Rs. 1,109 lakhs) and are therefore not comparable with results of previous periods.
 - The Company, through its subsidiary, Zensar Technologies Inc. entered into definitive documents for the acquisition of 100% of the shares of Indigo Slate, Inc USA ("Indigo Slate"), a USA based IT company for purchase consideration of USD 18 million payable upfront and deferred payments subject to meeting the performance targets over the 36 months post-Closing.
 - The consolidated financial results include the results of Zensar Technologies Limited and its subsidiaries viz., Zensar Technologies Inc., Zensar Technologies (UK) Limited, PSI Holding Group Inc., Zensar Technologies IM Inc., Zensar Technologies IM B.V., Zensar (Africa) Holdings Pty Limited, Zensar (South Africa) Pty Limited, Professional Access Limited, Zensar Technologies (Singapore) Pte. Limited, Footproof Limited, Knit Limited, Footproof (SG) Pte Limited, Zensar Technologies (Shanghai) Company Limited, Keystone Logic Inc, Zensar Information Technologies Limited, Zensar Software Services Limited, Zensar Info Technologies (Singapore) Pte Limited, Zensar IT Services Limited, Cynosure Inc, Cynosure Interface Services Private Limited, Alamance Pty Ltd, Cynosure Inc UK Ltd, Keystone Logic Mexico, S. DE R. L. DE C.V. and Keystone Technologies Mexico, S. DE R. L. DE C.V.
 - The Company, through its subsidiary, Zensar Technologies Inc. entered into foreign exchange gain of Rs. 1,248 lakhs. (Corresponding previous period: net gain of Rs. 1,240 lakhs). Other Income (net) for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2018 includes net foreign exchange gain of Rs. 1,900 lakhs and Rs. 4,652 lakhs respectively.
 - During the quarter ended June 30, 2018, the Company issued 1,375 equity shares pursuant to the exercise of stock options by certain employees under the "2002 ESOP" and 8,950 equity shares under "2006 ESOP" stock option plan.
 - Standalone Financial Information:**

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended
	30-Jun-2018	30-Jun-2017	31-Mar-2018
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Revenue from Operations	34,283	30,331	128,581
Profit before tax	7,944	4,779	25,678
Net profit for the period	5,912	3,503	19,258

- The shareholders in their meeting dated August 08, 2018 have approved the final dividend for year ending March 31, 2018 of Rs. 7 per share.
- Effective April 1, 2018, the Company adopted Ind AS 115 "Revenue from Contracts with Customers" using the cumulative catch-up transition method which is applied to contracts that were not completed as of April 1, 2018. Accordingly, the comparatives have not been retrospectively adjusted. The effect on adoption of Ind AS 115 was insignificant on the financial statements.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the standalone and consolidated quarterly financial results are available on stock exchange websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.zensar.com).

Scan this QR code to download Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2018

For and on behalf of the Board

Sandeep Kishore
Director & CEO
DIN : 07393680

Mumbai Date: 09th August, 2018

RUPA & COMPANY LIMITED

CIN: L17299WB1985PLC038517

Registered Office:
Metro Tower, 8th Floor, 1, Ho Chi Minh Sarani, Kolkata - 700 071
E-mail: connect@rupa.co.in; Website: www.rupa.co.in
Phone: +91 33 4057 3100; Fax: +91 33 2288 1362

EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2018

Particulars	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
	June, 2018	June, 2017	March, 2018
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from Operations	18,457.08	16,452.25	1,09,317.07
Net Profit before Exceptional Items and Tax	1,588.33	1,423.62	14,745.26
Net Profit after Exceptional Items and Tax	1,588.33	1,423.62	14,745.26
Net Profit after Tax*	1,027.74	927.75	9,461.42
Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (Net of Tax)	1,024.44	927.68	9,448.23
Equity Share Capital (Face Value Re 1/- per Share)	795.25	795.25	795.25
Earnings Per Share (Basic & Diluted) (Face Value Re 1/- per Share)	1.29 [#]	1.17 [#]	11.90

* There was no exceptional item during the quarter ended June 30, 2018
[#]Not annualised

Notes:
 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results is available on the Company's website: www.rupa.co.in and on the Stock Exchanges websites: www.nseindia.com & www.bseindia.com

Kunj Bihari Agarwal
Managing Director
DIN: 00224857

Place: Kolkata
Date: August 10, 2018

- SOME OF OUR FLAGSHIP BRANDS**
- FRONTLINE
 - EURO
 - Bumchums
 - Softline
 - HUNK
 - TORRIDO
 - THERMOCOT
 - foot in
 - Jon

ADITYA BIRLA CAPITAL

(Formerly known as Aditya Birla Financial Services Limited)

PROTECTING INVESTING FINANCING ADVISING

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2018

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Quarter Ended
	30 th June 2018	30 th June 2017	30 th June 2017
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Total Revenue from Operations and Fair Value Adjustment of Investments	3,025.08	2,285.75	2,285.75
Net Profit for the period before tax and exceptional items	340.70	287.59	287.59
Net Profit for the period after taxes (including Non-controlling interest)	201.24	182.66	182.66
Net Profit for the period after tax attributable to the owners of the Company	215.86	171.88	171.88
Total Comprehensive Income for the period attributable to owners of the Company [Comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	145.08	213.41	213.41
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10 each)	2,201.31*	1,280.64	1,280.64
Earnings per Share of ₹ 10 each (not annualised) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
(a) Basic - ₹	0.98	1.39	1.39
(b) Diluted - ₹	0.97	1.39	1.39

*Includes allotment of 92,02,66,951 Equity Shares and Global Depository Shares ("GDSs") pursuant to the Composite Scheme of Arrangement between (erstwhile) Aditya Birla Nuvo Limited, Grasim Industries Limited and the Company and their respective Shareholders and Creditors.

Notes:

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their Meetings held on 10th August, 2018. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out Limited Review as required under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- Key Standalone financial information is as under:

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Quarter Ended
	30 th June 2018	30 th June 2017	30 th June 2017
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Income from Operations	14.51	22.28	22.28
(Loss)/Profit before Tax	(17.45)	9.69	9.69
(Loss)/Profit after Tax	(17.45)	9.69	9.69
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(17.46)	9.69	9.69

The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2018 filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated financial results are available on the Stock exchange websites www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website i.e. www.adityabirlacapital.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Aditya Birla Capital Limited

Arun Adhikari
Director
DIN: 00591057

Place: Mumbai
Date: 10th August, 2018

